

**N THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.01.30
15:25:38 +0530

**FIRST APPEAL NO.930 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3094 OF 2018**

Bharat Insulation Company (India) Ltd.
(formerly Jyoti Wire Industries Ltd.)

....Appellants

V/s.

Canara Bank and Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Gaurang Mehta with Mr. Murati Madekar and Ms. Vidhi Dharia i/by
Madekar & Co. for the Appellants.
Mr. B. G. Saraf for Respondent No.2-MMTC Ltd.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 30 January 2026**

P. C. :

1. Admit. Mr. Saraf, learned counsel waives service on behalf of respondent no.2.
2. Issue notice to respondent no.1. In addition to the Court notice, private notice is allowed by all permissible modes. Affidavit of service to be filed.
3. Records and Proceedings be called.
4. Private paper book/joint compilation of documents to be filed and served on all the parties within twelve weeks from today, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
5. List this appeal on 6 February 2026 under the caption for 'Directions.'

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)