

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.02.07
11:09:34 +0530

**FIRST APPEAL NO.930 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.88 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3094 OF 2018**

Bharat Insulation Company (India) Ltd.
Formerly Jyoti Wire Industries Ltd.Appellant

V/s.

Canara Bank & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Gaurang Mehta a/w Mr. Sachin Kudalkar and Mr. Murari Madekar i/by
Madekar & Co. for the appellant.

Mr. B. G. Saraf for respondent no.2.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 6 February 2026**

P.C. :

1. List this appeal under the caption for 'Directions' on 27 February 2026.
2. In the order dated 30 January 2026, there was a direction in paragraph 4 to file private paper book/joint compilation of documents.
3. The learned counsel for the appellant states that he will file compilation of documents and not joint compilation of documents. Same is accepted.
4. Affidavit of service evidencing service on Canara Bank be taken on record by the Registry.

5. Copy of paper-book is served on respondent no.2.
6. List this matter on 27 February 2026.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)